

**Flambeau River State Forest & Other State Lands  
June 6, 2023 Bid Results**

All Volumes Sold in Tons & MBF

Tract #	MX TONS	AS TONS	BA TONS	Aspen TONS	CX TONS	T TONS	FB TONS	Spruce TONS	PR TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	ASH MBF	BA MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	BIDDER
15-21	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$15.00	\$8.00					\$50.00			\$50.00	\$50.00	\$38,412.50	Lakeland Forest Management
11-22	\$9.75		\$8.50	\$19.10						\$205.00		\$185.00		\$185.00	\$66,885.00	Bruce Burmeister
12-22	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$4.00		\$10.00						\$100.00	\$100.00		\$100.00	\$20,930.00	Lakeland Forest Management
13-22	\$8.75	\$6.50	\$6.00	\$19.10						\$225.00		\$165.00		\$165.00	\$46,095.00	Bruce Burmeister
14-22	\$5.30	\$5.30	\$5.30							\$180.00	\$140.00	\$170.00	\$110.00	\$180.00	\$57,757.00	Curt Gabert
1-23	\$9.50		\$8.50	\$19.25	\$6.75										\$58,425.00	Bruce Burmeister
2-23	\$5.10	\$5.10	\$5.10	\$8.88								\$125.00	\$120.00	\$125.00	\$30,125.80	Bruce Burmeister
H02-22	\$8.75			\$33.04											\$146,714.75	Schloer Logging LLC
H03-22	\$10.00			\$34.00			\$5.00								\$105,925.00	David Hakes Logging LLC
KC 1-23	\$2.00			\$12.00	\$1.00	\$1.00									\$10,230.00	Lakeland Forest Management
1-21																NO BIDS
1-22																NO BIDS
1-22 UW																NO BIDS
HCHL 1-23	\$10.74	\$5.00		\$11.78			\$0.50			\$300.00		\$130.00		\$145.00	\$94,227.50	SAPPI North America
AVERAGE	\$7.04	\$4.90	\$5.70	\$19.13	\$6.44	\$1.00	\$2.75	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$192.00	\$120.00	\$145.83	\$93.33	\$135.71	\$675,727.55	

**Flambeau River State Forest  
Tract # 15-21 Elm Street**

Minimum									
\$34,760.00	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>BA TONS</b>	<b>AS TONS</b>	<b>A TONS</b>	<b>CX TONS</b>	<b>MH MBF</b>	<b>BA MBF</b>	<b>MX MBF</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
4" Top	2300	380	525	1450	925	7	9	9	
Lakeland Forest Management	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$15.00	\$8.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$38,412.50
Travis Krizan	\$3.61	\$10.00	\$3.61	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$34,773.25
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
<b>AVERAGE</b>	\$3.06	\$6.25	\$3.06	\$12.50	\$4.50	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	

**Flambeau River State Forest  
Tract #11-22 Quick Feet**

<b>Minimum</b>	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>BA TONS</b>	<b>A TONS</b>	<b>MH MBF</b>	<b>AS MBF</b>	<b>MX MBF</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$28,161.00</b>							
<b>4" Top</b>	2400	500	1550	19	20	11	
<b>Bruce Burmeister</b>	<b>\$9.75</b>	<b>\$8.50</b>	<b>\$19.10</b>	<b>\$205.00</b>	<b>\$185.00</b>	<b>\$185.00</b>	<b>\$66,885.00</b>
<b>R. M. Bay Logging Inc</b>	\$7.50	\$2.00	\$22.50	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$61,725.00
<b>Steve Dassow</b>	\$8.15	\$3.00	\$12.50	\$235.00	\$206.00	\$180.00	\$51,000.00
<b>Futurewood</b>	\$7.78	\$3.00	\$13.11	\$229.00	\$127.00	\$127.00	\$48,780.50
<b>Travis Krizan</b>	\$3.00	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$41,700.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
<b>AVERAGE</b>	\$7.24	\$4.90	\$15.84	\$243.80	\$163.60	\$158.40	

**Flambeau River State Forest  
Tract #12-22 Bruise Cruise**

Minimum	MX TONS	AS TONS	BA TONS	CX TONS	MR MBF	AS MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$18,870.00								
4" Top	2550	550	70	45	19	22	6	
Lakeland Forest Mangament	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$20,930.00
Travis Krizan	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$19,445.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
<b>AVERAGE</b>	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$5.50	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	

**Flambeau River State Forest  
Tract #13-22 Foxhole**

Minimum

	MX TONS	AS TONS	BA TONS	A TONS	MH MBF	AS MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
<b>\$23,710.00</b>								
<b>4" Top</b>	1700	330	200	1150	16	8	6	
<b>Bruce Burmeister</b>	\$8.75	\$6.50	\$6.00	\$19.10	\$225.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$46,095.00
<b>Lakeland Forest Management</b>	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$13.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$27,090.00
<b>Travis Krizan</b>	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$7.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$25,770.00
<b>Steve Dassow</b>	\$3.65	\$3.65	\$2.00	\$10.15	\$200.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$24,922.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
<b>AVERAGE</b>	\$4.85	\$4.29	\$5.50	\$12.31	\$225.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	

**Flambeau River State Forest  
Tract # 14-22 Sugarloaf**

Minimum									
\$39,880.00	MX TONS	AS TONS	BA TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	AS MBF	BA MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	3150	2100	340	39	28	91	14	1	
Curt Gabert	\$5.30	\$5.30	\$5.30	\$180.00	\$140.00	\$170.00	\$110.00	\$180.00	\$57,757.00
Lakeland Forest Management	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$4.00	\$230.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$150.00	\$210.00	\$45,505.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
<b>AVERAGE</b>	\$3.40	\$3.40	\$4.65	\$205.00	\$175.00	\$190.00	\$130.00	\$195.00	

**Flambeau River State Forest  
Tract # 1-23 Rock Creek Rally**

**Minimum**

	<b>A TONS</b>	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>CX TONS</b>	<b>BA TONS</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$30,950.00</b>					
<b>4" Top</b>					
	2500	675	450	100	
<b>Bruce Burmeister</b>					
	<b>\$19.25</b>	<b>\$9.50</b>	<b>\$6.75</b>	<b>\$8.50</b>	<b>\$58,425.00</b>
<b>R. M. Bay Logging Inc</b>					
	\$18.00	\$6.00	\$2.50	\$2.00	\$50,375.00
<b>Futurewood</b>					
	\$14.88	\$11.88	\$2.44	\$4.44	\$46,761.00
<b>Lakeland Forest Management</b>					
	\$15.50	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$45,650.00
<b>Travis Krizan</b>					
	\$11.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$31,750.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
<b>AVERAGE</b>	\$15.73	\$7.48	\$3.54	\$6.39	

**Flambeau River State Forest  
Tract # 2-23 Zig Zag**

Minimum								
	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>BA TONS</b>	<b>AS TONS</b>	<b>A TONS</b>	<b>AS MBF</b>	<b>BA MBF</b>	<b>MX MBF</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
\$23,290.00								
4" Top								
	1200	600	800	410	45	55	8	
Bruce Burmeister								
	\$5.10	\$5.10	\$5.10	\$8.88	\$125.00	\$120.00	\$125.00	\$30,125.80
Travis Krizan								
	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$27,300.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
<b>AVERAGE</b>	\$2.80	\$3.05	\$2.80	\$9.44	\$162.50	\$160.00	\$162.50	



**Chippewa Flowage  
Tract #H02-22 Aimless Aspen**

Minimum

	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>A TONS</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$34,802.50</b>			
<b>4" Top</b>	625	4275	
<b>Schloer Logging LLC</b>	<b>\$8.75</b>	<b>\$33.04</b>	<b>\$146,714.75</b>
<b>RM Bay Logging Inc</b>	\$12.50	\$32.00	\$144,612.50
<b>Futurewood</b>	\$8.76	\$30.15	\$134,366.25
<b>David Hakes Logging LLC</b>	\$10.00	\$28.50	\$128,087.50
<b>Lakeland Forest Management</b>	\$3.50	\$22.50	\$98,375.00
<b>Kinsley Forest Products Inc</b>	\$10.05	\$17.55	\$81,307.50
<b>Travis Krizan</b>	\$3.00	\$17.00	\$74,550.00
<b>AVERAGE</b>	<b>\$8.08</b>	<b>\$25.82</b>	

**Chippewa Flowage  
Tract #H03-22 Cape Coppice**

<b>Minimum</b>	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>A TONS</b>	<b>FB TONS</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$26,717.50</b>				
<b>4" Top</b>	1250	2700	325	
<b>David Hakes Logging LLC</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>\$34.00</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>	<b>\$105,925.00</b>
<b>RM Bay Logging INC</b>	\$12.50	\$31.50	\$2.50	\$101,487.50
<b>Futurewood</b>	\$7.90	\$27.36	\$5.01	\$85,375.25
<b>Lakeland Forest Management</b>	\$2.50	\$24.00	\$2.50	\$68,737.50
<b>Kinsley Forest Products Inc</b>	\$8.05	\$15.30	\$4.10	\$52,705.00
<b>Travis Krizan</b>	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$47,075.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
<b>AVERAGE</b>	<b>\$7.66</b>	<b>\$24.53</b>	<b>\$3.35</b>	

**Kimberly Clark Wildlife Area  
Tract # KC 1-23 Ripe Blueberries**

<b>Minimum</b>	<b>MX TONS</b>	<b>A TONS</b>	<b>T TONS</b>	<b>CX TONS</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>
<b>\$10,187.50</b>					
<b>4" Top</b>					
	725	700	230	150	
<b>Lakeland Forest Management</b>					
	<b>\$2.00</b>	<b>\$12.00</b>	<b>\$1.00</b>	<b>\$1.00</b>	<b>\$10,230.00</b>
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
<b>AVERAGE</b>	<b>\$2.00</b>	<b>\$12.00</b>	<b>\$1.00</b>	<b>\$1.00</b>	



**White River Wildlife Area  
Tract 1-22 Spruce Wipeout**

Minimum	SW TONS	A TONS	MX TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$8,800.00				
4" Top	900	500	140	
NO BID				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
<b>AVERAGE</b>	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

**Underwood Wildlife Area  
Tract #1-22 UW Almost UP There Sale**

Minimum	MX TONS	A TONS	SW TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$7,842.00				
4" Top	800	100	20	
NO BIDS				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
<b>AVERAGE</b>	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

**Hay Creek Hoffman Lake Wildlife Area  
Tract HCHL 1-23 Baton Sale**

Minimum

	A TONS	MX TONS	AS TONS	FB TONS	MH MBF	MX MBF	AS MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$73,415.85								
4" Top								
	3400	3700	160	625	35	15	5	
SAPPI North America								
	\$11.78	\$10.74	\$5.00	\$0.50	\$300.00	\$145.00	\$130.00	\$94,227.50
Futurewood								
	\$13.67	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$3.00	\$220.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$79,883.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
<b>AVERAGE</b>	\$12.73	\$8.12	\$5.25	\$1.75	\$260.00	\$137.50	\$130.00	